

1026 Park Ave · PO Box 99 Grand Lake, CO 80447 970-627-3435 www.townofgrandlake.com

To: Mayor Kudron and the Board of TrusteesFrom: John Crone, Town ManagerRe: Selection of a Financial TrusteeDate: April 22, 2024

Background

In May 2020, the Board of Trustees created the position of Financial Trustee. The Financial Trustee serves a two-year term to be selected at the first meeting following every election. The Financial Trustee serves as Chair of the Finance Committee and serves as the Board of Trustees' liaison for budgetary issues. The Financial Trustee also serves on the Board of Trustees' Executive Committee.

Recommendation

Staff recommends that the Board of Trustees appoint a current trustee to serve Financial Trustee by approving the following motion.

I move that ______ be appointed to serve as Financial Trustee for the current Board's term.